

Supplementary Order Paper

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Wednesday, the 19th Day of October 1955

COMPANIES BILL

AMENDMENTS proposed by the Companies Bill Committee:

Clause 7, subclause (5): To insert, after the word "or" in line 29, the words "to or".

Clause 19, subclause (1): To add to paragraph (c) the following subparagraph:

or

(vii) The manufacture of fertilizers.

Clause 150, subclause (2): To omit the words "that charge to be payable at the time when the request is made" in lines 26 and 27.

Clause 189, subclause (1): To insert in paragraph (b), after the words "winding up a company" in line 36, the words "or from any report made by any inspectors under section one hundred and *seventy-two* of this Act".

Clause 362, subclause (1): To omit the proviso.

Clause 362, subclause (2): To omit the proviso.

Sixth Schedule: To omit from the form of list of members on page 387 the heading "Names, Addresses, and Descriptions" in the second column, and substitute the heading "Names and Addresses".

Eighth Schedule, paragraph 2, subclause (2): To insert in paragraph (a), after the words "not being an amount written off", the words "or retained".

Fourteenth Schedule: To omit the number "186 (1) (a)", and substitute the number "196 (1) (a)".

Fifteenth Schedule: To add the following:

1955, No. 26—

The Co-operative Fertilizer Manufacturing Companies Act 1955:
Section 9.